TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALEX TOYS, LLC		06/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	One Bryant Park
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1944969	ALEX
Registration Number:	4914241	ALEX BRANDS
Registration Number:	4932878	ALEX BRANDS
Registration Number:	4932935	ALEX BRANDS
Registration Number:	4932936	ALEX BRANDS
Registration Number:	4705070	ALEX BRANDS CARES
Registration Number:	4224579	ALEX JR.
Registration Number:	3690734	ALEX LITTLE HANDS
Registration Number:	4120424	ALEX
Registration Number:	4442137	ALEX TOYS
Registration Number:	4618523	BUBBALOOKA
Registration Number:	4782203	CRAFT COUTURE
Registration Number:	4837970	CROCHET A RAINBOW SCARF
Registration Number:	4568808	EARPHONE COUTURE
Registration Number:	4814456	ECO CRAFTER
Registration Number:	5124322	FANTASTIC SPINNER
Registration Number:	4828521	GIGANTIC STEP & PLAY PIANO
Registration Number:	4729130	GO GO GEAR ART
Registration Number:	4805209	GUY GEAR
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900412982 **REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0365**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4692537	KNOT-A-LOT
Registration Number:	3500383	KNOT-A-QUILT
Registration Number:	3500384	KNOT-A-SCARF
Registration Number:	4852088	MAGNETIC-GO
Registration Number:	4269313	MIX & MAKEUP
Registration Number:	4795523	PRESCHOOL
Registration Number:	3563133	PRISM BRICKS
Registration Number:	1876614	READ ALL ABOUT ME
Registration Number:	4133827	RUB A DUB
Registration Number:	4783029	SCRA-FFITI
Registration Number:	4796135	SKETCH IT NAIL PENS
Registration Number:	4791404	SKETCH-IT NAIL PEN
Registration Number:	4729034	SOUND & PLAY BUSY TABLE
Registration Number:	4821727	SQUEEZE & SCULPT DOUGH MACHINE
Registration Number:	4682163	TATTOO PARLOR
Registration Number:	4689053	TECH COUTURE
Registration Number:	4478513	THE ART OF FUN
Registration Number:	4923600	TIC TAC SPLASH
Registration Number:	4828526	TILT & SWIRL PAINTER
Registration Number:	4335746	TOTS ART START
Registration Number:	4273193	TUB JOY
Registration Number:	2974461	TUB TUNES
Registration Number:	4782946	ULTIMATE HAIR & BODY SALON
Registration Number:	4800283	WOOD WONDERS
Serial Number:	87046944	A STORY IN EVERY LOCKET
Serial Number:	87085988	BRAINY BUCKS
Serial Number:	87075291	COLORAVE
Serial Number:	86245404	COLOSSAL ART SET
Serial Number:	87140047	CÔTÉ CUISINE
Serial Number:	87086012	FIRST TIME FOODIE
Serial Number:	87074929	FUTURE CODERS
Serial Number:	87476531	GLITZY LOCKS
Serial Number:	87033344	HAPPY LITTLE LOOM
Serial Number:	87231398	LIL LOCKITZ
Serial Number:	87075150	PRETZSILLY
Serial Number:	87066139	SWEETLINGS
Serial Number:	87075257	WHAT DID I STEP IN?
Serial Number:	86889752	YOUNG ARCHITECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3862

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan
SIGNATURE:	/ted mulligan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 26

source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page1.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page2.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page3.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page4.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page5.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page6.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page7.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page8.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page9.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page10.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page11.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page12.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page13.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page14.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page15.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page16.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page17.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page18.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page19.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page20.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page21.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page22.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page23.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page24.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page25.tif source=Alex Toys - Trademark Security#page26.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made as of June 26, 2017 by ALEX TOYS, LLC ("Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Agent") as agent for the financial institutions and other Persons (the "Lenders") from time to time party to the Loan and Security Agreement described below. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Loan and Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, among ALEX TOYS, LLC ("Alex") and POOF-SLINKY, LLC ("PSLLC" and together with Alex, collectively, the "Borrowers"), as borrowers thereunder, the Guarantors party thereto, Agent and the Lenders (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make certain Loans and extend certain other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, among other Collateral, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor, including Trademarks, and have agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate Governmental Authorities;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees with the Agent as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. To secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
- (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), excluding only United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;

- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable Law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions or otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other appropriate Governmental Authorities to record this Trademark Security Agreement upon request by the Agent.
- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. The Loan and Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference hereto. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Loan and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ALEX TOYS, LLC

Namek John Belniak

Title: Authorized Officer

Address for Notices:

c/o Propel Equity Partners

10 Glenville Street

Greenwich, Connecticut 06831 Telecopy: 203-930-7731

[Signatures continued on following page]

Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) (Alex Toys, LLC)

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: William/J. Wilson

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

4800154.2

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
ALEX (Stylized)	1944969	2-Jan-1996	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX BRANDS	4914241	8-Mar-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX BRANDS	4932878	5-Apr-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX BRANDS	4932935	5-Apr-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX BRANDS	4932936	5-Apr-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX BRANDS CARES	4705070	17-Mar-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX Jr. Logo	4224579	16-Oct-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX Little Hands Logo	3690734	29-Sep-2009	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX Logo	4120424	3-Apr-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ALEX TOYS	4442137	3-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
BUBBALOOKA	4618523	7-0ct-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
CRAFT COUTURE	4782203	28-Jul-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
CROCHET A RAINBOW SCARF	4837970	23-Oct-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
EARPHONE COUTURE	4568808	15-Jul-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
ECO CRAFTER	4814456	15-Sep-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
FANTASTIC SPINNER	5124322	17-Jan-2017	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
GIGANTIC STEP & PLAY PIANO	4828521	6-Oct-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
GO GO GEAR ART	4729130	28-Apr-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
GUY GEAR	4805209	1-Sep-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
KNOT-A-LOT	4692537	24-Feb-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
KNOT-A-QUILT	3500383	9-Sep-2008	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
KNOT-A-SCARF	3500384	9-Sep-2008	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
MAGNETIC-GO	4852088	10-Nov-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
MIX & MAKEUP	4269313	1-Jan-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
PRESCHOOL	4795523	18-Aug-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
PRISM BRICKS	3563133	20-Jan-2009	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
READ ALL ABOUT ME	1876614	31-Jan-1995	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
RUB A DUB	4133827	1-May-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
SCRAFFITI	4783029	28-Jul-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
SKETCH IT NAIL PENS	4796135	18-Aug-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
SKETCH-IT NAIL PEN	4791404	11-Aug-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
SOUND & PLAY BUSY TABLE	4729034	28-Apr-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
SQUEEZE & SCULPT DOUGH MACHINE	4821727	29-Sep-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
TATTOO PARLOR	4682163	3-Feb-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
TECH COUTURE	4689053	17-Feb-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
THE ART OF FUN	4478513	4-Feb-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
TIC TAC SPLASH	4923600	22-Mar-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America

United States of America	Alex Toys, LLC	25-Aug-2015	4800283	Wood Wonders
United States of America	Alex Toys, LLC	28-Jul-2015	4782946	ULTIMATE HAIR & BODY
United States of America	Alex Toys, LLC	19-Jul-2005	2974461	TUB TUNES
United States of America	Alex Toys, LLC	8-Jan-2013	4273193	YOLBUT
United States of America	Alex Toys, LLC	14-May-2013	4335746	TOTS ART START
United States of America	Alex Toys, LLC	6-Oct-2015	4828526	TILT & SWIRL PAINTER
Country	Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner	Country
ALEX	1207963	1-Nov-2007	Alex Toys, LLC	Australia
ALEX	135487C	17-Apr-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	Bolivia
ALEX	137878C	10-Jul-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	Bolivia
ALEX Logo	TMA895456	29-Jan-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	Canada
ALEX	943618	31-Jan-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	Chile

ALEX	RUB A DUB	ALEX	ALEX	ALEX	ALEX	Trademark
204877	353779	355405	353777	240087	1553106	Registration No.
1-Nov-2010	30-May-2008	11-Jun-2008	30-May-2008	3-Dec-2014	14-Apr-2011	Registration Date
Alex Toys, LLC	Owner					
Costa Rica	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	China	Country

ALEX (Stylized)	ALEX (Stylized)	ALEX	ALL:X	ALEX	ALEX Logo	Trademark
117506	117429	205318	1133822 (International)	200103511	1133822 (Croatia)	Registration No.
14-Jul-2008	14-Jul-2008	4-Nov-2007	15-Dec-2011	15-Feb-2000	15-Dec-2011	Registration Date
Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Owner
Jordan	Jordan	Israel	International	Hong Kong	Croatia	Country

ALEX	ALEX	ALEX ACADEMY	ALEX	ALEX	ALEX	Trademark
1191226	1057793	143183	136272	102028	102027	Registration No.
26-Nov-2010	29-Aug-2008	28-May-2012	17-Jun-2011	22-Nov-2010	22-Nov-2010	Registration Date
Alex Toys, LLC	Owner					
Mexico	Mexico	Lebanon	Lebanon	Kuwait	Kuwait	Country

Paraguay	Alex Toys, LLC	1-Aug-2011	350193	ALEX
	Alex Toys, LLC	16-Mar-2010	188450	ALEX
	Alex Toys, LLC	16-Mar-2010	188449	ALEX
	Alex Toys, LLC	6-Nov-2010	778865	ALEX
	Alex Toys, LLC	26-Nov-2010	1191225	ALEX Logo
	Alex Toys, LLC	16-Mar-2007	1057792	ALEX (Stylized)
	Owner	Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark

ALEX (Stylized)	Alex Logo	ALEX & Design	Alex	ALEX	ALEX	Trademark
389063	8105	114601	12954	383339	354096	Registration No.
11-Sep-2009	7-May-2014	28-Apr-2006	19-Feb-2016	17-Jul-2013	13-Oct-2011	Registration Date
Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Owner
Russian Federation	Peru	Peru	Peru	Paraguay	Paraguay	Country

ALEX	ALEX	ALEX	Trademark
325397	325396	149446	Registration No.
13-Feb-2013	13-Feb-2013	4-Nov-2013	Registration Date
Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Owner
Venezuela	Venezuela	United Arab Emirates	Country

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
A STORY IN EVERY LOCKET	87046944	23-May-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
BRAINY BUCKS	87085988	28-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
COLORAVE	87075291	17-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
COLOSSAL ART SET	86245404	8-Apr-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
CÔTÉ-CUISINE	87140047	16-Aug-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
FIRST TIME FOODIE	87086012	28-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
FUTURE CODERS	87074929	17-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
GLITZY LOCKS	87476531	6-Jun-2017	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
HAPPY LITTLE LOOM	87033344	11-May-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
LIL LOCKITZ	87231398	9-Nov-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
PRETZSILLY	87075150	17-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America

SWEETLINGS870661399-Jun-2016Alex Toys, LLCUnited States of AmericaWHAT DID I STEP IN?8707525717-Jun-2016Alex Toys, LLCUnited States of AmericaYOUNG ARCHITECT8688975228-Jan-2016Alex Toys, LLCUnited States of America	Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
87075257 17-Jun-2016 Alex Toys, LLC 86889752 28-Jan-2016 Alex Toys, LLC	SWEETLINGS	87066139	9-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
. 86889752 28-Jan-2016 Alex Toys, LLC	WHAT DID I STEP IN?	87075257	17-Jun-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America
	YOUNG ARCHITECT	86889752	28-Jan-2016	Alex Toys, LLC	United States of America

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
ALEX Logo	A0027620 (Bahrain)	15-Dec-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Bahrain
ALEX	831070048	7-Jun-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Brazil
ALEX	831070056	7-Jun-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Brazil
ALEX	1570680	27-Mar-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	Canada
ALEX	1082198	11-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Chile
ALEX	933490	17-Dec-2010	Alex Toys, LLC	Chile
ALEX Logo	1082199	11-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Chile
ALEX Logo	16379716	13-Feb-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	China
ALEX Logo	16379717	13-Feb-2015	Alex Toys, LLC	China
ALEX	2013271696	19-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Colombia
ALEX?? LOGO	2013271693	19-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Colombia

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
ALEX Logo	2013010153	21-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Costa Rica
ALEX	297332	12-Jan-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	Egypt
ALEX	297333	12-Jan-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	Egypt
ALEX	297334	12-Jan-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	Egypt
ALEX Logo	1133822	15-Dec-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Egypt
ALEX Logo	297335	12-Jan-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Egypt
ALEX	006540173	27-Dec-2007	Alex Toys, LLC	European Union
ALEX	012297321	11-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	European Union
ALEX Logo	012297388	11-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	European Union
ALEX	1936984	16-Mar-2010	Alex Toys, LLC	India
ALEX	2626160	12-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	India
ALEX Logo	2626161	12-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	India
ALEX Logo	260686	20-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Israel

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
ALEX Logo	A0027620 (Japan)	15-Dec-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Јарап
ALEX	131650	17-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Jordan
ALEX Logo	131344	17-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Jordan
ALEX Logo	131345	17-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Jordan
ALEX Logo	131346	17-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Jordan
ALEX	145435	24-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Kuwait
ALEX Logo	145436	24-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Kuwait
ALEX Logo	145437	24-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Kuwait
ALEX Logo	145438	24-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Kuwait
ALEX	1247157	7-Feb-2012	Alex Toys, LLC	Mexico
ALEX	1432346	14-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Mexico
ALEX Logo	1432345	14-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Mexico
ALEX Logo	1433474	20-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Mexico

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Owner	Country
ALEX Logo	1433475	20-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Mexico
ALEX Logo	A0027620 (Republic of Korea)	15-Dec-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Republic of Korea
ALEX	2014700609	14-Jan-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	Russian Federation
ALEX Logo	2014700606	14-Jan-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	Russian Federation
ALEX Logo	2014700610	14-Jan-2014	Alex Toys, LLC	Russian Federation
ALEX Logo	555010	19-Nov-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Russian Federation
ALEX	1435002517	16-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Saudi Arabia
ALEX Logo	1435002518	16-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Saudi Arabia
ALEX Logo	1435002519	16-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Saudi Arabia
ALEX Logo	1435002520	16-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	Saudi Arabia
ALEX Logo	A0027620 (Singapore)	15-Dec-2011	Alex Toys, LLC	Singapore
ALEX	1201334827	12-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	South Africa
ALEX	201334826	12-Dec-2013	Alex Toys, LLC	South Africa

Trademark Application/Serial No.	ALEX 201334828	ALEX 201334829	ALEX Logo A0027620 (Switzerland)	ALEX Logo 102065238	ALEX 201404982	ALEX Logo 201405036	ALEX Logo A0027620 (Ukraine)	ALEX 201396	ALEX Logo 201397	ALEX Logo 201398	ALEX Logo 201399		ALEX 2013023631
I No. Application Filing Date	12-Dec-2013	12-Dec-2013	rland) 15-Dec-2011	21-Nov-2013	21-Jan-2014	21-Jan-2014	ine) 15-Dec-2011	21-Nov-2013	21-Nov-2013	21-Nov-2013	21-Nov-2013	12-Dec-2013	
Owner	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	Alex Toys, LLC	
Country	South Africa	South Africa	Switzerland	Taiwan R.O.C.	Turkey	Turkey	Ukraine	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	Venezuela	

RECORDED: 07/12/2017

Venezuela	Alex Toys, LLC	12-Dec-2013	2013023630	ALEX Logo
Venezuela	Alex Toys, LLC	12-Dec-2013	2013023629	ALEX Logo
Venezuela	Alex Toys, LLC	12-Dec-2013	2013023628	ALEX Logo
Venezuela	Alex Toys, LLC	12-Dec-2013	2013023627	ALEX Logo
Venezuela	Alex Toys, LLC	12-Dec-2013	2013023626	ALEX Logo
Venezuela	Alex Toys, LLC	21-May-2010	754410	ALEX
Country	Owner	Application Filing Date	Application/Serial No.	Trademark
		•	•	